
[bookmark: _Hlk157432309]Histories, Cultures & Heritage

Classics
· Colin Adams - cepa@liverpool.ac.uk
· Eleri Cousins - e.cousins@lancaster.ac.uk
· Alison Sharrock - alison.sharrock@manchester.ac.uk
· Jennifer Cromwell - j.cromwell@mmu.ac.uk (Pathway Lead)

[bookmark: _Hlk157433015]Heritage (Archaeology, Art History, Museum Studies)
· Ben Edwards – b.edwards@mmu.ac.uk (Pathway Lead)
· Sandra Kemp – sandra.kemp@lancaster.ac.uk
· Juan Hiriart - j.f.v.hiriart@salford.ac.uk 
· Charlie Miller - charlie.miller@manchester.ac.uk 
· Violaine Chauvet - vchauvet@liverpool.ac.uk 
[bookmark: _Hlk157433183]History 
· Eleri Cousins – e.cousins@lancaster.ac.uk 
· Craig Griffiths -  C.Griffiths@mmu.ac.uk 
· Marios Costambeys – costa@liverpool.ac.uk  (Pathway Leader)
· Sadiah Qureshi - Sadiah.Qureshi@manchester.ac.uk
· Brian Hall - B.H.Hall1@salford.ac.uk
· Ben Anderson - b.anderson@keele.ac.uk 




[bookmark: _Hlk157433398]Law
· Rob Knox - robknox@liverpool.ac.uk 
· Ayesha Chowdhury  - a.chowdhury3@salford.ac.uk
· Lena Podoletz - l.podoletz@lancaster.ac.uk 
· Senthorun Raj - s.raj@mmu.ac.uk 
· [bookmark: _Hlk158797859]Dr Abigail Pearson  a.v.pearson@keele.ac.uk
· Javier Garcia Oliva javier.oliva@manchester.ac.uk

[bookmark: _Hlk157433508]Philosophy
· Jonathan Head – j.m.head@keele.ac.uk NEW
· hailwood@liverpool.ac.uk – NEW
· Frederique Janssen-Lauret – frederique.janssen-lauret@manchester.ac.uk (Pathway Leader)
· Anna Bergqvist – A.Bergqvist@mmu.ac.uk 
· Rachel Cooper - r.v.cooper@lancaster.ac.uk   

[bookmark: _Hlk157433653]Religions
· [bookmark: _Hlk149739133]Alyaa Ebiary - a.ebbiary1@lancaster.ac.uk  
· Micheal Hoelzl - Michael.Hoelzl@manchester.ac.uk (Pathway Leader)


Creative & Performing Arts

[bookmark: _Hlk157433756]Creative Writing

· James Sheard – j.r.j.sheard@keele.ac.uk 
· Nikolai Duffy – n.duffy@mmu.ac.uk
· Dr Daniel O'Connor, doc85@liverpool.ac.uk (Pathway Leader) 
· Ursula Hurley – U.K.Hurley@salford.ac.uk
· Jason Allen-Paisant - jason.allen-paisant@manchester.ac.uk 
· Eoghan Walls - e.walls@lancaster.ac.uk
[bookmark: _Hlk157433864]Drama
· Stephen Scott-Bottoms - stephen.bottoms@manchester.ac.uk		(Pathway Leader)
· Josh Edelman – J.Edelman@mmu.ac.uk 
· Nigel Stewart - n.stewart@lancaster.ac.uk
· Kelli Zezulka - k.l.zezulka@salford.ac.uk

[bookmark: _Hlk157433965]Media & Cultural Studies
· Imogen Tyler - i.tyler@lancaster.ac.uk  (Pathway Leader)
· Rania Kosmidou - s.kosmidou@salford.ac.uk
· Rachel Wood – r.m.wood@keele.ac.uk 
· Xavier Aldana Reyes - X.Aldana-Reyes@mmu.ac.uk 
· Alyssa Grossman - alyssa.grossman@liverpool.ac.uk
· Darren Waldron Darren.Waldron@manchester.ac.uk

[bookmark: _Hlk157434053]Music
· Rebecca Herissone Rebecca.Herissone@manchester.ac.uk
· Manuella Blackburn – m.blackburn@keele.ac.uk 
· Alan Williams-a.e.williams@salford.ac.uk
· Michael Spitzer –  Michael.Spitzer@liverpool.ac.uk (SEM 2)
· Beate Peter - b.peter@mmu.ac.uk
· Larry Goves - Larry.Goves@rncm.ac.uk  (Pathway Leader)

[bookmark: _Hlk157434163]Visual Arts & Design
· David Osbaldeston – d.osbaldeston@mmu.ac.uk (Pathway Leader)
· Sarah Casey - sarah.casey@lancaster.ac.uk  
· Marco Iuliano – Marco.Iuliano@liverpool.ac.uk 
· Rupert Cox – Rupert.Cox@manchester.ac.uk 
· Toni Sant – a.sant2@salford.ac.uk

Languages & Literatures

[bookmark: _Hlk157434282]English
· Julian Ferraro – ferraro@liverpool.ac.uk (Pathway Lead}
· Paul Wake - P.Wake@mmu.ac.uk
· Simon Bainbridge - s.j.bainbridge@lancaster.ac.uk 
· Jade Munslow Ong – j.munslowong@salford.ac.uk 
· Nicholas Bentley – n.bentley@keele.ac.uk 
· Sundhya Walther -sundhya.walther@manchester.ac.uk

[bookmark: _Hlk157434372]Linguistics
· Ursula Kania – ursula.kania@liverpool.ac.uk 
· Maj-Britt Mosegaard Hansen - maj-britt.mosegaardhansen@manchester.ac.uk
· Marijana Macis - M.Macis@mmu.ac.uk
· Jack Wilson – j.j.wilson@salford.ac.uk 
· Gavin Brookes – g.brookes@lancaster.ac.uk (Pathway Leader)
[bookmark: _Hlk157434467]Language-Based Area Studies
· Francesca Billiani - Francesca.Billiani@manchester.ac.uk (Pathway Leader)
· Angela Becher - Angela.Becher@liverpool.ac.uk  

[bookmark: _Hlk157434549]Modern Languages & Translation
· Francesca Billiani - Francesca.Billiani@manchester.ac.uk (Pathway Leader)
· Sam O’Donoghue - s.odonoghue1@lancaster.ac.uk
· Angela Becher - Angela.Becher@liverpool.ac.uk

To be added to mailing list: c.m.peniston-bird@lancaster.ac.uk

Administration contacts

	pgradmissions@lancaster.ac.uk

	PGRFunding@mmu.ac.uk

	pgr@rncm.ac.uk

	uolnwc@liverpool.ac.uk

	HUMS.doctoralacademy.admissions@manchester.ac.uk

	PGR-SupportSAM@salford.ac.uk

	dtp.pgr@keele.ac.uk

	




